# 505759945 11/06/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ersion v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT5806760

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
LASHONDA STEELE ALLEN	12/06/2016

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ELLAY HOLDINGS, LLC	
Street Address:	26187 GREYTHORNE TRAIL	
City:	FARMINGTON HILLS	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48334	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29586609

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (248)292-2910

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2482922920

Email: lujkaj@patentco.com

Correspondent Name: KRISTEN L. PURSLEY

Address Line 1: 29 W. LAWRENCE STREET

Address Line 4: PONTIAC, MICHIGAN 48342

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1960.002US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KRISTEN L. PURSLEY
SIGNATURE:	/Kristen L. Pursley/
DATE SIGNED:	11/06/2019

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=20191106\_1960\_002US\_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 505759945 REEL: 050940 FRAME: 0800

#### COMBINED DECLARATION & ASSIGNMENT

TYPE OF DECLARA		is for an original applica		are as stated below, next to my
name. I believe that a patent is sought on	am an original inventor the invention entitled: F	r, or an original joint inv FOOD COOLING DEVIC	entor of the subject mai 3E	ter that is claimed, and for which
		e attached application; , filed on		es Application Number or PC1
ACKNOWLEDGMEN identified application contents of the abov	IT OF REVIEW OF PI was made or authorize e-identified specification	APERS AND DUTY OF ed to be made by me.	CANDOR: I hereby s hereby state that I ha acknowledge the duty	tate that the filing of the above ve reviewed and understand the to disclose information, which is
DECLARATION: I h made on information that willful false state Tille 18 of the United	ereby declare that all s and belief are believer aments and the like so States Code, and that	itatements made herein d to be true, and furthe made are punishable t	of my own knowledge r that these statements by fine or imprisonment	are true and that all statements were made with the knowledge or both, under Section 1001 or validity of the application or any
	VENTION: In considerati	ion of the payment by AS and for other good and va		of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00)
ASSIGNOR: LaShonda Steele All 26187 Greythome Tr	2 <b>7</b> 1	sign and transfer to	ASSIGNEE: Eilay Holdings, LL( 26187 Greythome 1	
Farmington Hills, MI	48334		Farmington Hills, N	
Nationality: US			State or Country of F	formation: US
any foreign countries, referenced U.S. Appling designee to insert he eny foreign countries transferred to Assign by the above-referent to letters patent any hereby covenants the would conflict with the promptly with all per accessible to ASSIG promptly execute and to apply for, obtain, r	including all rights to clication Number 29/586, and the application number in and to (the entire rights to the extent not alrected application or any treissue or re-examinate in assignment, sale his assignment. ASSIGITHE THE ASSIGNEE NOR and will testify as I deliver to ASSIGNEE naintain, issue and enforces and enf	aim priority, in and to ar .609 filed on .06-Dependent and filing date), including the second of the	y and all improvements to 2016 (and do uding the right to claim tach such application are not to, all Letters Patent in-in-part, division, reneing and all rights to such that ASSIGNEE will vention and said Letter rerence, litigation or prizes any and all papers.	d interest for the United States and which are disclosed in the above hereby authorize Assignee or its priority in the United States or it e also hereby sold, assigned and to be obtained for said inventior wal, or substitute thereof, and as a for past damages. ASSIGNOR be made or entered into which, upon its request, be provided a Patent as may be known and occeding related thereto and will instruments or affidavits required on and said Letters Patent which Farmington Hills, MI 48334  26187 Greythome Trail Farmington Hills, MI 48334
uale:				
Citizenship:	US			
	SUBSCRIBING WITH	NESS AFFIDAVIT OF EX	ECUTION OF AN ASSIG	SNMENT
l,	***************************************			
Whose full post office	address is:	City, Postal Code, Countr		
	Street, (	City, Postal Code, Countr	у	
		nt and did see assignment, duly sign ar		is personally known or identified he purposes therein stated.
	day of			
		Subscribing Witner		

PATENT REEL: 050940 FRAME: 0801

**RECORDED: 11/06/2019**